ISSN 1359-7345 « CHCOFS (18)2257-2387 (2003)

hemComm

CHEMICAL COMMUNICATIONS - www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Cover (far left)

Nepali villagers drifting crossing the Rapti river on a canoe ferry.
The same principle is used on the molecular level to promote the
transport of ions and phospholipids across bilayer membranes.
Background photo by Arie van der Velden, © 2002, Front Range
Publishing (pp. 2261-2268).

Inside cover (left)
The asymmetric unit of calix[5]arene : C,, (pp. 2270-2271).

@ Catalysis and nanoscience

Jeff Grunes, Ji Zhu and Gabor A. Somorjai*

Catalysisis an integral part of nanotechnology. Biological
catalysts—enzymes—are the foundation of biological systems,
while synthetic heterogeneous catalysts—metal or metal oxide
nanoparticles supported on oxides—are the foundation of the
chemical industry.

i S10, precursor

ii=>

Molecular ferries: membrane carriersthat promote phospholipid flip-flop
@ and chloride transport
‘ Bradley D. Smith* and Timothy N. Lambert

Synthetic receptors with affinities for anions can act as mobile transport carriers
and facilitate the movement of phospholipid head-groups, chloride ions, and salts

anion . K
flip-flop across vesicle and cell membranes.

transport

@ N @

Association and orientation of C,, on complexation with calix[5]arene

Jerry L. Atwood, Leonard J. Barbour, Michael W. Heaven and Colin L.
Raston*

The solid state structure of complexes of calix[5]arene and C,, can be
controlled by the choice of solvent.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




http://www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Sarah Thomas

Sula Armstrong
Caroline Evans

Amanda Hardy
Lorna Jack

Lois Kershaw
Gareth Packham

Jayne Drake
Jayne Gough

Kirsty Anderson

Helen Saxton

Michelle Canning
Sandra Jones

Carole Nerney
Michael Smith

Hamish Kidd Ziva Whitelock
Kathryn Lees Ken Wilkinson
Lee Martin

Scott Ollington

Sarah James

Adrian Kybett

Chemical Communications (print: ISSN 1359-7345; electronic: ISSN
1364-548X) is published 24 times a year by the Royal Society of
Chemistry, Thomas Graham House, Science Park, Milton Road,
Cambridge, UK (B4 OWF. All orders accompanied by payment
should be sent directly to Turpin Distribution Services Ltd,
Blackhorse Road, Letchworth, Herts, UK SG6 THN. 2003 Annual
(print + electronic) subscription price: £878; US$1450. 2003
Annual (electronic) subscription price: £790; US$1305. Customers
in Canada will be subject to a surcharge to cover GST. Customers in
the EU subscribing to the electronic version only will be charged
VAT. If you take an institutional subscription to any RSC journal you
are entitled to free, site-wide web access to that journal. You can
arrange access via Internet Protocol (IP) address at
www.rsc.org/ip. Customers should make payments by cheque in
sterling payable on a UK clearing bank or in US dollars payable on a
US clearing bank. Periodicals postage paid at Rahway, NJ, USA and
at additional mailing offices. Airfreight and mailing in the USA by
Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 365 Blair Road, Avenel, NJ
07001, USA. US Postmaster: send address changes to Chemical
Communications, ¢/o Mercury Airfreight International Ltd., 365
Blair Road, Avenel, NJ 07001. All despatches outside the UK by
Consolidated Airfreight.

PRINTED IN THE UK.

Advertisement sales: Tel +44 (0)1223 432243; Fax +44 (0)1223
426017; E-mail advertising@rsc.org

© The Royal Society of Chemistry, 2003. Apart from fair dealing
for the purposes of research or private study, or criticism or review,
as permitted under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988,
this publication may only be reproduced, stored or transmitted, in
any form or by any means, with the prior permission in writing of
the Publisher or in the case of reprographic reproduction in
accordance with the terms of licences issued by the Copyright
Licensing Agency in the UK. US copyright law applicable to users in
the USA. The Royal Society of Chemistry takes reasonable care in
the preparation of this publication but does not accept liability for
the consequences of any errors or omissions.

©The paper used in this publication meets the requirements of
ANSI/NISO 739.48-1992 (Permanence of Paper).
Royal Society of Chemistry: Registered Charity No. 207890.

Andrew B. Holmes, Cambridge, UK
E-mail: abh1@cam.ac.uk

Frank Allen, CCDC, Cambridge, UK
E-mail: allen@ccdc.cam.ac.uk

Jerry L. Atwood, Columbia, MO, USA
E-mail: rsc.chemcomm@missouri.edu
Shankar Balasub Cambridge, UK
E-mail: sb10031@cam.ac.uk

Makoto Fujita, Tokyo, Japan

E-mail: mfujita@appchem.t.u-tokyo.ac.jp
Alois Fiirstner, Mulheim, Germany
E-mail: fuerstner@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de
Donald Hilvert, Zurich, Switzerland
E-mail: hilvert@org.chem.ethz.ch
Wolfgang Hélderich, Aachen, Germany
E-mail: Hoelderich@rwth-aachen.de

The Scientific Editors welcome enquiries from
potential authors regarding the submission and
scientific content of papers. For the submission
of manuscripts please

see http://www.rsc.org/chemcomm

Professor Dermot O'Hare
Inorganic Chemistry Laboratory
University of Oxford

Oxford, UK

E-mail: chemcomm@chem.ox.ac.uk

Manuscripts from the Americas should be
submitted to the appropriate Associate Editor.
Manuscripts from other regions should be
submitted to the Cambridge Editorial Office.
For information on how to submit your
manuscript see http://www.rsc.org/chemcomm

SUPRAMOLECULAR

Professor Jerry L. Atwood

123 Chemistry Building

University of Missouri

Columbia, MO, USA

E-mail: rsc.chemcomm@missouri.edu

CHEMICAL BIOLOGY

Professor Barbara Imperiali
Department of Chemistry
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Cambridge, MA, USA

E-mail: chemcomm@mit.edu

Takuzo Aida, Tokyo, Japan

Dario Braga, Bologna, Italy

Duncan W. Bruce, Exeter, UK

Jillian M. Buriak, Edmonton, Canada
David H. G. Crout, Warwick, UK
Marcetta Darensbourg, College Station, TX, USA
Gautam R. Desiraju, Hyderabad, India
Pierre H. Dixneuf, Rennes, France
Gregory C. Fu, Cambridge, MA, USA
Tohru Fukuyama, Tokyo, Japan

Lutz Gade, Strasbourg, France
George W. Gokel, St Louis, MO, USA
Karl J. Hale, London, UK

Amir Hoveyda, Boston, MA, USA

Mir Wais Hosseini, Strasbourg, France
E-mail: hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr
Barbara Imperiali, Cambridge, MA, USA
E-mail: chemcomm@mit.edu

Roeland J. M. Nolte, Nijmegen, The Netherlands
E-mail: nolte@sci.kun.nl

Dermot O’Hare, Oxford, UK

E-mail: chemcomm®@chem.ox.ac.uk
Colin Raston, Perth, Australia

E-mail: clraston@chem.uwa.edu.au
David Rice, Reading, UK

E-mail: c.foote@reading.ac.uk

lan Rothwell, West Lafayette, IN, USA
E-mail: chemcomm@purdue.edu
Clément Sanchez, Paris, France

E-mail: clems@ccr.jussieu.fr

James D. White, Corvallis, OR, USA
E-mail: james.white@orst.edu

Professor Donald Hilvert

Laboratory of Organic Chemistry
ETH Zentrum, Zurich, Switzerland
E-mail: hilvert@org.chem.ethz.ch

Professor Mir Wais Hosseini

Lab de Chimie de Coordination Organique
Universite Louis Pasteur, Strasbourg, France
E-mail: hosseini@chimie.u-strasbg.fr

Professor Alois Fiirstner
Max-Planck-Institut fur Kohlenforschung
Miillheim/Ruhr, Germany

E-mail: fuerstner@mpi-muelheim.mpg.de

INORGANIC, ORGANOMETALLIC AND MATERIALS
Professor lan Rothwell

Department of Chemistry

Purdue University,

West Lafayette, IN, USA

E-mail: chemcomm@purdue.edu

ORGANIC

Professor James D. White
Department of Chemistry
Oregon State University
Corvallis, OR, USA

E-mail: james.white@orst.edu

Dr Sarah Thomas
Chemical Communications
Royal Society of Chemistry
Thomas Graham House
Science Park, Milton Road
Cambridge, UK. CB4 OWF
Tel (+44) (0) 1223 420066
Fax (+44) (0) 1223 420247
E-mail: chemcomm@rsc.org

Kazuyuki Kuroda, Tokyo, Japan

Jérome Lacour, Geneva, Switzerland

E. W. ‘Bert’ Meijer, Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Albert I. Meyers, Fort Collins, CO, USA
Jason Micklefield, Manchester, UK

Achim Miiller, Bielefeld, Germany

Maurizio Prato, Trieste, Italy

Richard J. Puddephatt, London, ON, Canada
Christopher A. Reed, Riverside, CA, USA
Jonathan Sessler, Austin, TX, USA

David C. Sherrington, Glasgow, UK
Jonathan W. Steed, London, UK

Herbert Waldmann, Dortmund, Germany
Henry N. C. Wong, Hong Kong, PR China

Authors may reproduce/republish portions of their published contribution without seeking permission from the RSC,
provided that any such republication is accompanied by an acknowledgement in the form: (Original Citation) -

Reproduced by permission of the The Royal Society of Chemistry.



7\

2272
Synthesis of neutral nickel catalystsfor ethylene polymerization —the
influence of ligand size on catalyst stability
Eric F. Connor, Todd R. Y ounkin, Jason |. Henderson,
MeCN\N/MfPr 2516 oo Me, NCPMe Andrew W. Waltman and Robert H. Grubbs*
/ N\ ; ] 2 ' e [: ]
61‘ N é,‘] o The synthesis of neutral salicylaldimine nickel complexesis
( O H e O described, providing insight on the role played by ligand size in
el ’ catalyst stability and mechanistic behavior of highly active catalysts.
3
7\
2274
Copper-free, recover able dendritic Pd catalysts for the Sonogashira
reaction
Karine Heuzé, Denise Méry, Dominik Gauss and Didier Astruc
. cat ___ Therecoverable Cu-free Pd catalyst used in the reaction shown is one
A—X  FH—R Ar———R" " of the first three generations of DAB-dendr-[N(CH,PCy,),Pd(OAC),].
X=1.Br, Et:N -HX
7\
2276

Encapsulation of quaternary 1D pentlandite-type alloy crystals within
conical multi-layer carbon nanotubes

Pedro M. F. J. Costa, Jeremy Sloan,* John L. Hutchison and Malcolm L. H.
Green*

Crystals of a complex quaternary pentlandite-type alloy with the composition
Fe;Ni,Co,S; have been synthesised inside conical multiple walled carbon
nanotubes.

Self-assembly of CdSe/CdS quantum dots by hydrogen bonding on Au
surfaces for photoreception

Jing Tang, Henrik Birkedal, Eric W. McFarland* and Galen D. Stucky*

CdSe/CdS core-shell quantum dots have been self-assembled onto thiolcarboxylic
acid functionalized gold surfaces by hydrogen bonding; control of the pH during
deposition allows producing a high coverage photoactive surface for usein a
surface sensitized Schottky barrier photovoltaic structure.

Monomeric (dialkylamino)boranes: a new and efficient boron sourcein
palladium catalyzed C—B bond for mation with aryl halides

Lisenn Euzenat, David Horhant, Y ann Ribourdouille, Christophe Duriez,
Gilles Alcaraz* and Michel Vaultier

32 Monomeric (amino)dihydroboranes are used for the first time as
/X efficient boron transfer reagents in palladium-catalyzed carborboron

R e « Pd catalyet bound formation.
- — RIEERD -
/N BHy + \ / base RiReN B\

Ry H
X=1, Br

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




2282
Unusual alkyl group activation and cationic complex formation from a
novel lutetium dialkyl complex supported by a tridentate monoanionic
ligand
Thomas M. Cameron, John C. Gordon,* Ryszard Michalczyk and
Me,Si .
. Ve N e Brian L. Scott
Megsl\\Lu//SM 3 . Si:::e OO
A'\Nl/' } ~n L oThe X e . .8 We report herein the synthesis and characterization of a lutetium dialkyl
N r\Nl/' p N roMeBGRs complex supported by a multidentate, anilido-pyridine-imine ligand and its
| — )\C‘j/% subsequent transformation into an unprecedented cationic monoalkyl
Ar = 2,6-Pr,CeH, | L
= derivative.
7\
2284

Two carbon homologated a,f-unsaturated aldehydes from alcohols using
{i) MnO,, MTED the in situ oxidation-Wittig reaction

4A mol. sieves

i 6\/83 Mark Reid, David J. Rowe and Richard J. K. Taylor*
PhyP
&r© ° In situ oxidation-Wittig methodology, followed by hydrolysis, has been applied to
0—> the conversion of primary alcohols into «,f3-unsaturated a dehydes.
Pn g —= Ph/\"’rl\o }

(ii) 10% aq, HCI H

—_— Ph” [o3
82% overall

Preparation of quinoxalines, dihydropyrazines, pyrazines and
_ piperazines using tandem oxidation processes
_N MnO,-mediated Tandem N
i ]@ Oxidation Processes (TOPS) D Steven A. Raw, CeciliaD. Wilfred and Richard J. K. Taylor*

Ph” N
79% \ 5 / 66% a-Hydroxyketones undergo MnO,-mediated oxidation followed by in

situ trapping with aromatic or aiphatic 1,2-diamines to give

N, / PR >~ o \ H quinoxalines or dihydropyrazines, respectively, in a one pot

L Q ~ /O procedure which avoids the need to isolate the highly reactive 1,2-

A e B N dicarbonyl intermediates. Modifications of the procedure allow the
64% H 250, formation of pyrazines and piperazines.

7\

2288
2: 1Ba/Ti(1v) Heter obimetallic complex based on two calix[6]ar enes
Antonella J. Petrella, Nicholas K. Roberts, Donald C. Craig, Colin L. Raston
and Robert N. Lamb

Reaction of p-Bu'-calix[6]arene with barium metal in methanol then [Ti(OPr'),]
affords a heterobimetallic complex with a central Ti(1v) attached to two
calix[6]arenes in the 1,3-alternate conformation, each with an endo-barium sharing
common phenolate groups with the titanium centre.

2290
Formation of pyrene nano-rods within a supramolecular framework

Bao-Qing Ma and Philip Coppens*
Assembly of three-armed trimesic acid and 1,3,5-tri(4-pyridyl)-2,4,6-triazine gives

rise to a honeycomb framework with large channels in which infinite pyrene nano-
sized aggregates are encapsul ated.

iv CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




)

2292

Synthesis and characterisation of a new high pressure polymorph of
Cu,WS,

Clare J. Crossland and John S. O. Evans*
We report the synthesis and structural characterisation of a new body centred

polymorph of Cu,WS, prepared using hydrothermal methods. I-Cu,WS, has a new
structure type containing layers of edge-sharing CuS, and WS, tetrahedra.

HzC=CH, +H,0

7\

An integrated processfor partial oxidation of alkanes

Xiao-Ping Zhou, Aysen Yilmaz, Gurkan A. Yilmaz, lvan M.
Lorkovic, Leroy E. Laverman, Michael Weiss, Jeffrey H.
Sherman, Eric W. McFarland,* Galen D. Stucky* and Peter C.
Ford*

EtOH Partial oxidation of alkanes is accomplished by bromination then
(or 42 Et,0 + 12 H,0)

reaction with solid metal oxides (MO) to give product distributions
that are tuned by varying MO composition and reaction conditions.

2296

IS

Fabrication of dipolar colloid particles by microcontact printing
Olivier Cayre, Vesselin N. Paunov* and Orlin D. Velev

A novel technique for preparation of dipolar colloid particles has

Modified PDMS

been developed which is based on microcontact printing of films of
water-insoluble ionic surfactants onto monolayers of colloid
particles of opposite surface charge.

Benzoylbiliverdins from chemical oxidation of dodeca-substituted
porphyrins

Owendi Ongayi, Frank R. Fronczek and M. Graga H. Vicente*
We report the syntheses and characterization of novel undeca-substituted

benzoylbiliverdins and Ni(1)-nitrocyclohexadienylporphyrins. The mechanisms of
these reactions and the molecular structures of the main products are presented.

Atomic force microscopy study of the molecular sieve MnAPO-50

L. Itzel Meza, Jonathan R. Agger,* NataSa Z. Logar,
Venteslav Kautit and Michael W. Anderson

AFM crystal growth studies of the manganese-substituted
aluminophosphate MnAPO-50 reveal previously unobserved
surface features in addition to alayer by layer deposition
mechanism.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




)

2302
Complete memory of chirality upon photodecar boxylation of

o mesityl alkanoate to mesitylalkane: theoretical and
P experimental evidence for cheletropic decarboxylation via
o : ) o
: a spiro-lactonic transition state
R Tadashi Mori,* Hideaki Saito and Y oshihisa Inoue*
gt .
£ ¢ i .
E— - &' Qﬁ"ﬁ‘% & ® L.,

5-Cis

the alkylmesitylene in >99% ee under a variety of conditions,
indicating the concerted cheletropic extrusion of CO, from the
>99%ee  energetically less favored s-cis conformation.

]V \@A The photodecarboxylation of chiral mesityl alkanoate proceeds to give

Liquid phase oxidation of alcohols with oxygen: in situ monitoring of the
oxidation state of Bi-promoted Pd/Al,O,

Csilla Keresszegi, Jan-Dierk Grunwaldt, Tamas Mallat and Alfons Baiker*

@_{’H M . oy Insitu, timeresolved XAS studies on a Bi-Pd/AlLO; catalyst indicate that Pd, and
\_/ * " Bi located on the Pd surface, are in a reduced, metallic state duri ng the oxidation

o l Omi of 1-phenylethanol with molecular oxygen.
ad
7\
2306

Supramolecular assembly of fluorescent phasmidic diacetylene and its
photopolymerization

Bong Gi Kim, Sehoon Kim, Jangwon Seo, Nam-Keun Oh,
Wang-Cheol Zin and Soo Y oung Park*

The closed micellar triclinic structure of a fluorescent phasmidic
diacetylene (PhDO) has been fixed by topochemical
photopolymerization which induced fluorescence quenching to offer
anovel method of image photopatterning.

S
V —
. Ll '
b/

ity

Poly(ruthenium carbonyl spirobifluorenylpor phyrin): a new polymer
used as a catalytic device for carbene transfer

Cyril Poriel, Yann Ferrand, Paul le Maux, Christine Paul, Joélle
Rault-Berthelot* and Gerard Simonneaux*

Poly(tetraspirobifluorenylporphyrin ruthenium(i) carbonyl)
e, materials are able to catalyze heterogeneous cyclopropanation and
AW avL Qf © 2,3 sigmatropic rearrangement with ethyl diazoacetate.

NP ETAT L
n

anning electron

Dyad beads and the combinatorial discovery of catalysts
lain Lingard, Gurdip Bhalay and Mark Bradley*

The discovery of catalysts from combinatorial libraries using site to
site substrate—catalyst interaction has been developed and could be a
valuable new method in the combinatorial discovery and
development of catalysts. The technique can readily be adapted to
v caast eed any catalytic bond forming reaction, as long as one substrate can be
immobilised onto a solid support and the other labelled with a dye.

e Of
T P
casiysis (Cat ] 7 7 0T

Substrate |-

Ha e O

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




7\

2312
U Céll penetrable peptoid carrier vehicles: synthesis and evaluation

Ilaria Peretto, Rosario M. Sanchez-Martin, Xui-hong Wang, John Ellard,
Stifun Mittoo and Mark Bradley*

FrocRink—@) — ( r),GNH%) Fluorescently labelled peptoiq oligomers have been generated on solid
— phase and evaluated as potential cell permeable transporters.
Fluo-HN\ /J N NH,
O n

(3)an=3
Fluo = Fluorescein bn=5

cn=7

7\

2314
U Highly activated, silicone entrapped, lipase
Amro Ragheb, Michael A. Brook* and Michael Hrynyk

Lipase is more reactive in silicone ail or silicone elastomers than in

HO \sroﬂn\H . (o8, octanol . leurate hydrocqbons, and can be formulated into convenient, active,
\ + lipase (L) Silicone _ lauric acid immobilized enzyme packages.
elastomer
77\
2316

Efficient, intermolecular, oxidative radical alkylation of heter oar omatic
systemsunder “tin-free” conditions

Y azmin M. Osornio, Raymundo Cruz-Almanza, Vicente Jiménez-M ontafio
and Luis D. Miranda*

o Novel and efficient radical alkylation of several heterocyclic systems
o @ oLp j’\/@\ including pyrroles, indoles, furan and thiophenes is described using xanthate
SCSI0EL X" R cicHcHel R x” "Ri  based radical chemistry.
reflux
X =8, 0, NH, NCH, (60-90%)
7N\
2318

A novel palladium-catalyzed coupling of epoxides with allyl bromide
mediated by indium(i) chloride: a cascade epoxide
rearrangement—car bonyl allylation

Nan Jiang, Qingyuan Hu, Carrolyn S. Reid, Yunfeng Lu* and Chao-Jun Li*

o R A cascade epoxide rearrangement—allylation mediated by InCl and

ArAH NP 2 mol % Pd, THF W catalyzed by reusable heterogeneous mesoporous silica supported
2

Ar .
R' R? 11 equiv.inCl et palladium.

R' = H, Me; R? = H, Alkyl

2320
Synthesis of single-crystalline nanobelts of ternary bismuth oxide

bromide with different compositions
Junwei Wang and Y adong Li*

Ternary bismuth oxide bromide nanobelts have been prepared by using the
cationic surfactant cetyltrimethylammonium bromide (CTAB) as the bromine
source; their composition can be easily controlled by changing the reaction
conditions.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

vii




77\

2322
Preparation and structures of novel silamacrocyclic compounds:

silacalix[4]quinone and silacalix[4]hydroquinone octamethyl ether
Shinobu Tsutsui* and Kenkichi Sakamoto*

Mez e Synthesis of 2,8,14,20-tetrasilacalix[4] hydroquinone octamethy! ether
Q/ \Q was carried out. Oxidation of the compound using cerium ammonium
OMe MeO

nitrate gave the first heteroatom-bridged calix[4]quinone, 2,8,14,20-
Me,S 41- Me;Si SiMe,

OMe MeO tetrasilacalix[4]quinone. Both silacalixarenes adopted 1,3-alternate
structures in the solid states.
Me2 ez
7\

Hydrogen-bonded cubanesin the crystal structure of 2,6-di_(Pr‘)aniIine
hydrochloride and their inorganic analogues [M?/(2,6-di(Pr)CsH:N*)],
(M = Sn, Pb)

Andrew D. Bond* and Emmal. Doyle
The crystal structure of 2,6-di(Pr')aniline hydrochloride contains hydrogen-bonded

cubanes analogous to those in the complexes [M?*(2,6-di (Pr)CsHsN?)].,
M = Sn, Ph.

_ Thefirst observation of nitrogen—carbonyl bonding: self-assembly of N-
e oxalyl 2,4-dinitroanilide assisted by a weak N---O=C interaction

Zhenming Yin, Ling Jiang, Jiagi He and Jin-Pei Cheng*

) “5{’\ I A new type of O---N bond, the nitrogen—carbonyl interaction (N---O=C), ina
: _j_i-":;. 'P % simple system, was confirmed by crystal analysis and ab initio calculation.

N\

2328
Conjugation of poor inhibitorswith surface binding groups: a strategy to
improve inhibition
Bidhan C. Roy, Ryan Hegge, Theresa Rosendahl, Xiao Jia, Rachael Lareau,
Sanku Mallik* and D. K. Srivastava

S {2 z 7 The design, synthesis and inhibition properties of sulfonamide-based
erioenen Lo aadree . copper complexes for carbonic anhydrase are demonstrated.
N\
2330

New routesto high nuclearity cages: dimerisation of a manganese triangle
via solvothermal synthesis

David M. Low, Euan K. Brechin,* Madeleine Helliwell, Talal Mallah, Eric
Riviere and Eric J. L. Mclnnes*

Heating [Mn,O(O,CPh)¢(py),(H,0O)] in MeCN at 100 °C for 12 hoursin a sealed
Teflon container produces the hexanuclear species [Mn,O,(O,CPh),,(py),]. The
complex, adimer of the original starting material, is characterised by an

S= 3 spin ground state.

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




Dipyridylketone binding and subsequent C—C bond insertion
reactions at cyclopentadienylrhodium

Cyril Godard, Simon B. Duckett,* Simon Parsons and Robin N.
Perutz

The x*-N,O binding mode of UV irradiation of 2,2’-dipyridylketone is
established unequivocally in its (1°-CsHs)Rh complex 4; the latter
undergoes an unusual insertion reaction to form a bicyclic
oxametallacyclopentane 5.

Direct methylation and trifluor oethylation of imidazole and pyridine
derivatives

\{;::f"’“‘*- e Jie Zhang, George Robert Martin and Darryl D. DesMarteau*

S T Direct methylation or trifluoroethylation of imidazole and pyridine derivatives
CHCl, using N-methyl bis((perfluoroalkyl)sulfonyl)imides or trifluoroethyl
phenyliodonium bis((trifluoromethyl)sulfonyl)imide affords high yields of the
corresponding salts. This methodology provides a simple route to a variety of
R~ Me, B RIEL Me, NMey room temperature ionic liquids (RTILS).

R# = Me, CF3CH2; Ry = CF3, CaFy

~
la-b (RpSO2):N—CHa

@®

Ie  CFiCH—1 N(SO,CF3)
|
Ph

7\

2336
Toward new paradigms in mixed-valency: ytterbocene-terpyridine

charge-transfer complexes

Christopher J. Kuehl, Ryan E. Da Re, Brian L. Scott, David E.
7\ | Morris* and Kevin D. John*

D

\

Nt
//)/ (CsMe;),Y b-OFEt, reacts with terpyridine and tetrapyridinylpyrazine to
c;)< afford new mixed-valent systems.

)

tpp

“

Yb! "OEtz

2%\\& To

A

SN

v
Y

Template polymerization of columnar architectures based on the salts of
a carboxylic acid and 2-amino alcohols: application to the molecular
recognition of 2-amino alcohols

Y asuhiro Ishida, Sayaka Amano and Kazuhiko Saigo*

OR We found that the salts of trialkoxybenzoic acids and 2-amino

: ' alcohols generally show a columnar liquid crystalline phase. When a

polymerizable acid unit is used, the resultant columnar structure can
2 =g~ be fixed by an in situ cross-linking reaction, where the ordered

HOHNHZ Self-assembly Cross-linking Exchange of StI’UCture iS mtld |y ma| ntal ned_

templates

N
w
=
=)

REAU,AISI: the end member of a new homologous series of
intermetallics featuring thick AuAl, layers

Susan E. Latturner and Mercouri G. Kanatzidis*
REAUAIS (RE = Ce-Gd, and Yb) is a new intermetallic structure grown from

auminium flux; this new structure contains thick antifluorite AuAl, slabs and the
ytterbium analog exhibits mixed-valent behavior.

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

ix




)

2342
Tris(triphenylplumbyl)plumbate: an anion with three stretched lead—lead

bonds
Frank Stabenow, Wolfang Saak and Manfred Weidenbruch*
Treatment of lead(11) bromide with phenylmagnesium bromide at low temperature

Pb furnished yellow crystals of an ionic compound whose anion contains three
stretched Pb—Pb bonds and Pb—Pb—Pb angles of about 93°.

7\

2344
Thefirst Pd" complex of a non-heter oatom stabilised carbene ligand
Martin Bréring,* Carsten D. Brandt and Sascha Stellwag
The reaction of the cationic tripyrrinato palladium species TrpyPd BAr® with di(p-
tolyl)diazomethane yields the first Pd" carbene complex with a non-heteroatom
stabilised carbene ligand.

7N\

2346

Synthesis of novel 2,6-disubstituted-3,4-dimethylidene tetrahydropyrans
via Prins-type cyclization

Yong Seo Cho,* Kaliyan Karupaiyan, Hyun Jung Kang, Ae Nim Pag*
Joo Hwan Cha, Hun Y eong Koh and Moon Ho Chang

1 , Synthesis of novel substituted tetrahydropyrans with adjacent exo-
j’iJ\/ i mmsote SN ONeR methylene groups the at C3 and C4 positions via Prins-type
T™MS +
R1 RZ

J\H cyclization has been described.

Et,0, -78°C

7\

2348
Oxidation of thiols with molecular oxygen catalyzed by cobalt(i1)
phthalocyaninesin ionic liquid
S. M. S. Chauhan,* Anil Kumar and K. A. Srinivas
An efficient procedure for catalyst solubility, recycling and easy product isolation

CoPc, O, in oxidation of thiols to disulfides with molecular oxygen catalyzed by cobalt(ir)
R-SH Tomim][BF,] RT> RSSR phthal ocyanines immobilized in ionic liquid at room temperature is reported.
41>
7\

2350
U Sunlight induced functionalisation of some heterocyclic basesin the
presence of polycrystalline TiO,

T. Caronna,* C. Gambarotti, L. Palmisano, C. Punta and F. Recupero

X - N Sunlight induced functionalisation of some heterocyclic bases in the
@N/j O o oL oy ©:N/]\R” absence or presence of polycrystalline TiO, is reported as a new method

of less environmental impact.

CH, R"=CONH,, CON(CH,),,

X=N,CH =1
R =H, CH, CH,(CH,)NCOH, CH,(CH,)NCOCH,

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




)

2352

Trifluor opropynylxenon(ii) tetrafluoroborate [CF,C=CXe] [BF,] —
isolation of an alkynylxenon(i1) compound for thefirst time

Hermann-Josef Frohn* and Vadim V. Bardin

The reaction of the hitherto unknown borane CF;C=CBF, with XeF, yielded

CF4CH,CHF, the first isolated alkynylxenon(il) salt [CF,C=CXe] [BF,], a compound of
CF4C=CBF, + XeF, ——— [CFsC=CXe] [BF,] relatively high thermal stability in the solid state as well as in anhydrous HF
—45°C solution.
7N\
2354
“AB, + AC,” approach to hyperbranched polymerswith a high
e a & }W degree of branching
S 8 Zhishan Bo* and A. D. Schiiiter
S o
o~ _ o P A novel one-pot “AB, + AC,” approach based on palladium catalyzed
2, o 580“(3@\ 0 Suzuki polycondensation was developed to prepare hyperbranched
° ' Yoo~y o aryl/alkyl polymers with a high degree of branching.
o o
“Br 5 ‘}@/\/\AB'
Br{é g
7N\
2356
Heterobimetallic lithium alkyltriimido aluminate cages containing the
[R’AI(NR),]* tetraanion (R’ = Bu", Et; R = 2-OMeCH,)
B | T2 May C. Copsey, John C. Jeffery, Christopher A. Russell,*
qul\m b3 RNGOL John M. Slattery and Jennifer A. Straughan
Li— ii) 3 Bu"Li
oy, — SR Li/ NR#L/ 4% RECL Attempted metallation of a triamidoal uminane gives a complex
i ? E=ALR=BJ /Li?iLNR v RN “ containing the [R’Al(NR),]*~ anion whose formal tetranegative
N Mb‘““ :?) e charge s the highest charge observed crystallographically for a
1 E=B,R'=Ph simple mononuclear imido main group
L R’ — a
[REQR),T anion system.
N\
2358

Solid-supported stereospecific living Ziegler—Natta polymerization of
o-olefins

Y onghui Zhang and Lawrence R. Sita*

n 1-hexene

A successful strategy has been devel oped for the synthesis of a
cationic pentamethylcyclopentadienyl zirconium amidinate initiator
on alightly crosslinked polystyrene-divinylbenzene support that can

be used to polymerize «-olefinsin aliving and stereospecific
fashion.

.j;:&:t,

\ \
P
N P
=N/\ M

7 \
o [BOsFs)l | —— \m g
y / Bu Bu Bu
o~ o

N\
2360
' Synthesis, molecular structure and chemical properties of a new
s tungstosilicate with an open Wells-Dawson structure, e-[Si,W ;0] **~
Sty
ot **, 1 . Nathalie Laronze,* J&rdme Marrot and Gilbert Hervé
i 0 O
NIAN A A new tungstosilicate «-[Si, W40 **~ has been synthesized and its structure
wa T_ 3. determined. It is an intermediate in the formation of the hypothetical «-
LT [Si,W;50,]®~ Wells-Dawson anion. Its open structure allows the fixation of three
7’; = ’:‘ potassium and transition metal cations.
T
4

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

Xi




2362
U Transportation of silver nanopaticles in nanochannels of
o carbon nanotubes with supercritical water
;‘._ﬂh.;i._ COG N Jia-Yaw Chang, Fu-Der Mai, Bertrand Lo, Jia-Jiu Chang,
¢yl ¢ T REl Shin-Hwa Tzing, Anil Ghule and Y ong-Chien Ling*
MWNTs o
MWNTs Oxidation Nanoparticles Transportation The degructlve nature Of SJpercrltlcal water (g:W) was Ut|||zed
l to open multiwall carbon nanotubes (MWNTS) and to break silver
ok e % o aggregates into nanoparticles (diameter 2—20 nm), which
%, T o - 25 8 % . . .
;‘3 @ i ~ 3 "-"W e transported in nanochannels of MWNTS by capillary suction and
Nanoparticles Fusion Nemepisis S sins fluidity of SCW, stacked and fused to form nanorods.
7\
2364

Tuning of particle morphology and pore propertiesin mesoporous silicas
with multiple organic functional groups

Seong Huh, Jerzy W. Wiench, Brian G. Trewyn, Seahn Song,
Marek Pruski and Victor S.-Y. Lin*

A synthetic method that can control both multi-functionalization and
morphology of mesoporous organic—inorganic hybrid materials has
been developed by introducing different molar ratios of
organoalkoxysilanes to a co-condensation of silicate.

Novel photochemistry of leuco-M ethylene Blue
Soo-Keun Lee and Andrew Mills*

leuco-Methylene Blue undergoes photo-oxidative quenching with dissolved
oxygen to generate Methylene Blue.

Alnm

I nteresting fluor escence properties of Cg-centered dendritic adduct with
twelve symmetrically attached pyrenes

Robert B. Martin, Kefu Fu, Huaping Li, Daniel Cole and Y a-Ping Sun*

A Cg-centered dendritic adduct with 12 symmetrically attached pyrene species
was synthesized and found to have relatively simple fluorescence emission
kinetics, in particular, the mono-exponential decay of the significant pyrene
excimer emission.

)

2370
Relationship between rate and distance

Fredric M. Menger,* Ashley L. Galloway and Djamaaddin G. Musaev*
The activation energies for four Smiles reactions vary with the distance sguared

2
F d between the nucleophilic and electrophilic atoms (consistent with theoretical
E - considerations and pertinent to organic and enzymatic catalyses).

Xii CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




2372

Trinuclear and hexanuclear platinum clusters as building blocks for
organometallic one-dimensional structures

Piero Leoni,* Fabio Marchetti, Lorella Marchetti and Marco Pasquali

The reaction between the new hexa- and trinuclear clusters
Pte(CO)4(u-PtBU,) (CC—CeH,~CCH), (4) and Pty(u-PtBuy,)3(CO),CI(6)
in Cul/Amine gives the thermally and air stable molecular wire 7,
where the cluster units are separated by conjugated 1,4-

P =PBu'; :
CO omitted for clarity dlethynylphenyl groups.

7\

2374
An abrupt spin transition based on short S:-:S contactsin a novel Fe(i)

complex whose ligand contains a 1,3-dithiole ring

prm—  KazUyUKi Takahashi, Tomoko Kawakami, Zhong-ze Gu, Y asuaki
Low Spin Einaga, Akira Fujishima and Osamu Sato*

1

it

o
1

L
[=]
1

“

=)
£
X A
”g _y — The first preparation of an Fe(11) spin-crossover complex including a
s, 107 ﬂ%ﬁ- 5 High Spin 1,3-dithiole ligand is reported. Crystal analyses of both the low- and
- W the high-temperature phases reveal that short S---S contacts play a key
00" =—T—T—T—7T—7  roleinan abrupt spin transition.
100 200 300
TIK
7N\
2376

Rapid synthesis of gold nanorods by the combination of chemical
reduction and photoirradiation processes, mor phological changes
depending on the growing processes

Y asuro Niidome,* Koji Nishioka, Hideya Kawasaki and Sunao
Y amada*

Ascorbic acid

Chemical

Reduction Combination of chemical reduction of tetrachloroaurate by ascorbic

acid and subsequent ultraviolet photoirradiation resulted in the
quick generation of gold nanorods.

Transparent

AUC’{ UV light Gold
in a Surfactant Solution ~5min.  Nanorods
7N\
2378
Chemical synthesis of turbostratic carbon nitride, containing
NHCHAHNR * CCly gy N—c, o C—N crystallites, at atmospheric pressure
HCl loss | polymerization N ¥ 01\ N—C4 /02 Yu Qlu and Llan Gao*

Co—

/
| || LN NG BN
‘fNC“ZCHzN_ﬁ'n ST MR Turbostratic carbon nitride (t-CN) i chemically synthesized at
\
C

Co— N—C. C1—N . . . q g
heatreatmentring fomation * N, _ /| atmospheric pressure, containing small C-N crystallitesin the a-C;N,
1 1 1 q . B . .
cross-linking structure. This t-CN, material is a very promising precursor for

N— % N CTN_ superhard carbon nitride synthesis at atmospheric pressure.
1/N_C2; -—Ci o N;C/ Newmc, "31\N/C2
W) Yo mn? \ |

2380
U Thefirst Pummerer cyclisations on solid phase. Convenient construction
of oxindoles enabled by a sulfur-link toresin

s— LauraA. McAllister, Stephen Brand, Rémy de Gentile and David J. Procter*

ac’wanon of S-link
/@\ L Z“C,S";i:; . N ° a-Sulfanyl N-aryl acetamides attached to resin via sulfur undergo efficient
En Pummerer cyclisation to give oxindoles upon activation of the sulfur link. The
/ sulfur link enables the cyclisation chemistry but remains intact. Heterocyclic
@\,(;/ - = products are cleaved from resin using Sml,.
O

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003 CHEM. COMMUN., 2003




)

2382
Photobleaching of Orange |1 within seconds using the oxone/Co?* reagent
through Fenton-like chemistry
. *  Javier Fernandez, Victor Nadtochenko and John Kiwi*
The oxidation of organic compounds by peroxomonosulfate under
visible light in the presence of Co?* produces highly oxidizing sulfate
ornge11* Hsos- ca wo-  radicals able to photobleach azo-dyes within seconds in Fenton-like
processes.
N\
2384
Asymmetric synthesis of a-aminoamides by Pd-catalyzed double
carbohydroamination
Perli Nanayakkara and Howard Alper*
Pd,(dba); COH,  Cy . . . .
3 "NH O 0 Tris(dibenzylideneacetone)dipal ladium(0) [Pd,(dba),] catalyzed
R+ ONH, — g~ Rog=ONHCy  + R=C-NHCy  asymmetric double carbohydroamination of iodoarenes in the
1 ’ —CyNHST™ 4 s presence of achiral ligand is an excellent method for the chiral
7 ey, synthesis of «-aminoamides (4) in up to 99% ee.

Il PI
+ R—C-C-NH-Cy

Thefirst structurally characterised perchlorato-cobalt(ii)
complexes, involving the C-bonded macraobicyclic ligand 1,4,8,11-
tetraazabicyclo[9.5.2]octadecane

Xiangting Zhou, Anthony |. Day, Anthony C. Willis and W. Gregory
Jackson*

Two isomeric C-bonded complexes, sym-anti-[Co(L-C)(OH,)]** and sym-
syn-[Co(L-C)(OH,)]* (L = 1,4,8,11-tetraazabicyclo[9.5.2] octadecane)
when crystallised from aqueous NaClO, remarkably yielded the
corresponding perchlorato complexes.

The Library and Information Centre (LIC) of the RSC offers afirst class Document Delivery Service for items in Chemistry and related
subjects. Contact the LIC, The Royal Society of Chemistry, Burlington House, Piccadilly, London W1V OBN, UK.

This serviceis only available from the LIC in London and not the RSC in Cambridge.

Contents lists in advance of publication are available on the web via www.rsc.org/chemcomm — or take advantage of our free
e-mail alerting service (www.rsc.org/ej_alert) to receive notification each time a new list becomes available.

Free site-wide access to Advance Articles and the electronic form of this journal is provided with a full-rate institutional
subscription. See www.rsc.org/ejs for more information.

* |ndicates the author for correspondence: see article for contact details.

Electronic supplementary information is available on http://www.rsc.org/esi: see article for further information.

Xiv CHEM. COMMUN., 2003 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003




Agger, Jonathan R., 2300
Alcaraz, Gilles, 2280
Alper, Howard, 2384
Amano, Sayaka, 2338
Anderson, Michael W., 2300
Astruc, Didier, 2274
Atwood, Jerry L., 2270
Baiker, Alfons, 2304
Barbour, Leonard J., 2270
Bardin, Vadim V., 2352
Bhalay, Gurdip, 2310
Birkedal, Henrik, 2278
Bo, Zhishan, 2354
Bond, Andrew D., 2324
Bradley, Mark, 2310, 2312
Brand, Stephen, 2380
Brandt, Carsten D., 2344
Brechin, Euan K., 2330
Brook, Michadl A., 2314
Broéring, Martin, 2344
Cameron, Thomas M., 2282
Caronna, T., 2350
Cayre, Olivier, 2296
Cha, Joo Hwan, 2346
Chang, Jia-Jiu, 2362
Chang, Jia-Yaw, 2362
Chang, Moon Ho, 2346
Chauhan, S. M. S, 2348
Cheng, Jin-Pei, 2326
Cho, Yong Seo, 2346
Cole, Daniel, 2368
Connor, Eric F., 2272
Coppens, Philip, 2290
Copsey, May C., 2356
Costa, Pedro M. F. J., 2276
Craig, Donald C., 2288
Crossland, Clare J., 2292
Cruz-Almanza, Raymundo,
2316
DaRe, Ryan E., 2336
Day, Anthony I., 2386
de Gentile, Rémy, 2380
DesMarteau, Darryl D., 2334
Doyle, Emmal., 2324
Duckett, Simon B., 2332
Duriez, Christophe, 2280
Einaga, Y asuaki, 2374
Ellard, John, 2312
Euzenat, Lisenn, 2280
Evans, John S. O., 2292
Fernandez, Javier, 2382
Ferrand, Y ann, 2308
Ford, Peter C., 2294
Frohn, Hermann-Josef, 2352
Fronczek, Frank R., 2298
Fu, Kefu, 2368
Fujishima, Akira, 2374
Gadlloway, Ashley L., 2370
Gambarotti, C., 2350
Gao, Lian, 2378

Gauss, Dominik, 2274
Ghule, Anil, 2362
Godard, Cyril, 2332
Gordon, John C., 2282
Green, Malcolm L. H., 2276
Grubbs, Robert H., 2272
Grunes, Jeff, 2257
Grunwaldt, Jan-Dierk, 2304
Gu, Zhong-ze, 2374
He, Jiagi, 2326
Heaven, Michael W., 2270
Hegge, Ryan, 2328
Helliwell, Madeleine, 2330
Henderson, Jason |., 2272
Hervé, Gilbert, 2360
Heuzé, Karine, 2274
Horhant, David, 2280
Hrynyk, Michael, 2314
Hu, Qingyuan, 2318
Huh, Seong, 2364
Hutchison, John L., 2276
Inoue, Y oshihisa, 2302
Ishida, Y asuhiro, 2338
Jackson, W. Gregory, 2386
Jeffery, John C., 2356
Jia, Xiao, 2328
Jiang, Ling, 2326
Jiang, Nan, 2318
Jiménez-Montafio, Vicente,
2316
John, Kevin D., 2336

Kanatzidis, Mercouri G., 2340

Kang, Hyun Jung, 2346
Karupaiyan, Kaliyan, 2346
Kautic, Venceslav, 2300
Kawakami, Tomoko, 2374
Kawasaki, Hideya, 2376
Keresszegi, Csilla, 2304
Kim, Bong Gi, 2306

Kim, Sehoon, 2306

Kiwi, John, 2382

Koh, Hun Y eong, 2346
Kuehl, Christopher J., 2336
Kumar, Anil, 2348

Lamb, Robert N., 2288
Lambert, Timothy N., 2261
Lareau, Rachael, 2328
Laronze, Nathalie, 2360
Latturner, Susan E., 2340
Laverman, Leroy E., 2294
le Maux, Paul, 2308

Lee, Soo-Keun, 2366
Leoni, Piero, 2372

Li, Chao-Jun, 2318

Li, Huaping, 2368

Li, Yadong, 2320

Lin, Victor S.-Y ., 2364
Ling, Yong-Chien, 2362
Lingard, lain, 2310

Lo, Bertrand, 2362

Logar, Natasa Z., 2300
Lorkovic, lvan M., 2294
Low, David M., 2330
Lu, Yunfeng, 2318
Ma, Bao-Qing, 2290
McAllister, LauraA., 2380
McFarland, Eric W., 2278,
2294
Mclnnes, Eric J. L., 2330
Mai, Fu-Der, 2362
Mallah, Talal, 2330
Mallat, Tamas, 2304
Mallik, Sanku, 2328
Marchetti, Fabio, 2372
Marchetti, Lorella, 2372
Marrot, Jéréme, 2360
Martin, George Rabert, 2334
Martin, Robert B., 2368
Menger, Fredric M., 2370
Méry, Denise, 2274
Meza, L. Itzel, 2300
Michalczyk, Ryszard, 2282
Mills, Andrew, 2366
Miranda, Luis D., 2316
Mittoo, Stifun, 2312
Mori, Tadashi, 2302
Morris, David E., 2336

Musaev, Djamaladdin G., 2370

Nadtochenko, Victor, 2382
Nanayakkara, Perli, 2384
Niidome, Y asuro, 2376
Nishioka, Koji, 2376

Oh, Nam-Keun, 2306
Ongayi, Owendi, 2298
Osornio, Yazmin M., 2316
Pae, Ae Nim, 2346
Palmisano, L., 2350

Park, Soo Y oung, 2306
Parsons, Simon, 2332
Pasguali, Marco, 2372
Paul, Christine, 2308
Paunov, Vessdlin N., 2296
Peretto, llaria, 2312
Perutz, Robin N., 2332
Petrella, Antonella J., 2288
Poriel, Cyril, 2308

Procter, David J., 2380
Pruski, Marek, 2364
Punta, C., 2350

Qiu, Yu, 2378

Ragheb, Amro, 2314
Raston, Colin L., 2270, 2288
Rault-Berthelot, Joélle, 2308
Raw, Steven A., 2286
Recupero, F., 2350

Reid, Carrolyn S., 2318
Reid, Mark, 2284
Ribourdouille, Y ann, 2280
Riviere, Eric, 2330
Roberts, Nicholas K., 2288

to receive any correspondence.

Rosendahl, Theresa, 2328
Rowe, David J., 2284
Roy, Bidhan C., 2328
Russell, Christopher A., 2356
Saak, Wolfang, 2342
Saigo, Kazuhiko, 2338
Saito, Hideaki, 2302
Sakamoto, Kenkichi, 2322
Sanchez-Martin, Rosario M.,
2312
Sato, Osamu, 2374
Schiiiter, A. D., 2354
Scott, Brian L., 2282, 2336
Seo, Jangwon, 2306
Sherman, Jeffrey H., 2294
Simonneaux, Gerard, 2308
Sita, Lawrence R., 2358
Slattery, John M., 2356
Sloan, Jeremy, 2276
Smith, Bradley D., 2261
Somorjai, Gabor A., 2257
Song, Seahn, 2364
Srinivas, K. A., 2348
Srivastava, D. K., 2328
Stabenow, Frank, 2342
Stellwag, Sascha, 2344
Straughan, Jennifer A., 2356
Stucky, Galen D., 2278, 2294
Sun, Ya-Ping, 2368
Takahashi, Kazuyuki, 2374
Tang, Jing, 2278
Taylor, Richard J. K., 2284,
2286
Trewyn, Brian G., 2364
Tsutsui, Shinobu, 2322
Tzing, Shin-Hwa, 2362
Vaultier, Michel, 2280
Véev, Orlin D., 2296
Vicente, M. Graga H., 2298
Waltman, Andrew W., 2272
Wang, Junwei, 2320
Wang, Xui-hong, 2312
Weidenbruch, Manfred, 2342
Weiss, Michael, 2294
Wiench, Jerzy W., 2364
Wilfred, CeciliaD., 2286
Willis, Anthony C., 2386
Y amada, Sunao, 2376
Yilmaz, Aysen, 2294
Yilmaz, Gurkan A., 2294
Yin, Zhenming, 2326
Y ounkin, Todd R., 2272
Zhang, Jie, 2334
Zhang, Yonghui, 2358
Zhou, Xiangting, 2386
Zhou, Xiao-Ping, 2294
Zhu, Ji, 2257
Zin, Wang-Cheol, 2306

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is

This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2003

CHEM. COMMUN., 2003

XV




